IEEE PES Switchgear Committee
HVCB

Place / Date of meeting :

Initial box Name / Company Name / City / Checkbox to
to denote Role Email State & Country request
attendance membership
E Alexander, Roy PPL EU Allentown
Member r.alexander@ieee.org PA, USA
:| Anderson, Michael American Transmission Company Madison
Member mikeeanderson@ieee.org WI, USA
E Aristizabal, Mauricio Pennsylvania Breaker Canonsburg
Secretary m.aristizabal@ieee.org PA, USA
|:| Bannink, Herman KEMA Netherlands Zelhem |:|
Guest harm.bannink@kema.com Netherlands
:| Barnett, Robert Tennessee Valley Authority Chattanooga |:|
Guest rpbarnett@ieee.org TN, USA
S Behl, Robert ABB Lake Mary E
Guest bbehl@ieee.org FL, USA
E Bergman, W.J. (Bill) PowerNex Associates Inc. Calgary
Member bergman@ieee.org AB, Canada
E Billings, Stan Mitsubishi Electric PP Warrendale
Member s.billings@ieee.org PA, USA
:| Binder, Wallace WBBinder Consultant New Castle |:|
Guest wbbinder@ieee.org PA, USA
:| Bisewski, Bruno RBJ Engineering Corporation Winnipeg
Member b.bisewski@rbjengineering.com MB, Canada
E Blalock, Frank Southern States LLC Hampton
Member blalockf@ieee.org GA, USA
E Bosma, Anne ABB AB Ludvika
Member anne.bosma@ieee.org Sweden
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Brown, Steven Allen & Hoshall Bartlett |:|
Guest stevendbrown@ieee.org TN, USA

Brunke, John Siemens PT&D Freeland

Member jhbrunke@whidbey.com WA, USA

Bufi, Arben HVB AE Power Systems, Inc. Suwanee E
Guest benb@hvbi.com GA, USA

Burns, Dave Shell Exploration & Production Houston |:|
Guest dave.burns@shell.com TX, USA

Byron, Eldridge Schneider Electric Smyrna

Member eldridge.byron@us.schneider-electric.com TN, USA

Calhoon, Glenn
Member

Square D
glenn.calhoon@us.schneider-electric.com

West Chester
OH, USA

Cantrelle, Donald

Georgia Power

Forest Park

1| Ly Ly Ly L |

Member djcantre@southernco.com GA, USA

Carmona, Gilbert southern california edison rosemead |:|
Guest gilbert.carmona@sce.com CA, USA

Cheng, Wayne B C Hydro Burnaby E
Guest wayne.cheng@bchydro.com BC, Canada

Chow, Chih PEPCO Washington

Member ccchow@pepco.com DC, USA

Crawford, Michael Mitsubishi Electric Warrendale

Member michaelfcrawford@ieee.org PA, USA

Di Lillo, Patrick Consolidated Edison Company of NY, Inc. New York

Member dilillop@coned.com NY, USA

Dotson, Randall Lakeland Electric, City of Lakeland, FL Lakeland

Member randy.dotson@ieee.org FL, USA

Dufournet, Denis Areva T&D Villeurbanne

Member denis.dufournet@areva-td.com France

Dullni, Edgar ABB Ratingen E
Guest edgar.dullni@de.abb.com Germany
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Dwyer, Pete Dwyer Enterprises Paoli
Member pete.dwyer@ieee.org PA, USA
Edwards, Ken Bonneville Power Administration Vancouver
Member k.s.edwards@ieee.org WA, USA
Falkingham, Leslie Vacuum Interrupters Limited Rugby
Member falkingham@ieee.org UK

S Ficheux, Arnaud AREVA T&D Aix-les-Bains E
Guest arnaud.ficheux@areva-td.com France

E Field, Thomas Engergy New Orleans E
Guest tfield@entergy.com LA, USA

E Ford, Shane Nashville Electric Service Nashville E
Guest sford@nespower.com TN, USA

E Fortin, Marcel Hydro-Quebec Distribution Sainte-Julie E
Guest fortin.marcel@ieee.org QC, Canada

:| Galicia, David Ameren St. Louis
Member dgalicia@ameren.com MO, USA

|:| Gavazza, Rick Pacific Gas & Electric Novato |:|
Guest r.gavazza@ieee.org CA, USA

S Gettman, Kenneth NEMA Rosslyn E
Guest ken_gettman@nema.org VA, USA

E Glinkowski, Mietek ABB Inc. Raleigh
Member mietek.glinkowski@us.abb.com NC, USA

E Gray, Keith None Napa
Member k.i.gray@ieee.org CA, USA

S Guillot, Erik Entergy Kenner E
Guest eguillo@entergy.com LA, USA

|:| Haasz, Jodi IEEE Piscataway |:|
Guest j-haasz@ieee.org NJ, USA

E Hand, Charles Southern California Edison Fullerton E
Guest charles.hand@sce.com CA, USA
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Johnson, Cory

BPA

Brush Prairie

Member cwjohnson@ieee.org WA, USA

Kelly, John Beureau Of Reclamation Denver E
Guest jkelly@usbr.gov CO, USA

Kollar, Alan FirstEnergy Akron

Member kollara@firstenergycorp.com OH, USA

Kurinko, Carl
Member

ABB Inc.
carl.r.kurinko@us.abb.com

North Huntingdon
PA, USA

S Heiermeier, Helmut ABB baden
Member helmut.heiermeier@ch.abb.com Switzerland

E Hellested, Robert Mitsubishi Electric Power Products Inc. Warrendale E
Guest robert.hellested@meppi.com PA, USA

E Hermosillo, Victor Areva T&D Inc. Charleroi
Member victor.hermosillo@areva-td.com PA, USA

:| Hirz, Harold Thomas and Betts Cleveland |:|
Guest harold.hirz@tnb.com OH, USA

:| Holloman, Luther Dominion Richmond
Member luther.holloman@dom.com VA, USA

E House, George Yaskawa Electric America Waukegan E
Guest george_house@yaskawa.com IL, USA

E Houston, James Southern Company Transmission Birmingham E
Guest jehousto@southernco.com AL, USA

:| Hu, Jingxuan (Joanne) RBJ Engineering Corporation Winnipeg
Member j-hu@rbjengineering.com MB, Canada

E Isaac, Carlos Oncor Electric Delivery Fort Worth E
Guest carlos.isaac@oncor.com TX, USA

E Jackson, Richard Detroit Edison Detroit
Member jacksonr@dteenergy.com MI, USA

E JeanJean, Robert RJ consulting caluire
Member rjeanjean@hotmail.fr France
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Lam, Chung-Yiu (Chung)

Pacific Gas & Electric

Oakland

Luehring, ElImer

HI-VOLTAGE EQUIPMENT

CLEVELAND HTS

Guest elinohio@juno.com OH, USA E
Majeed, Kamran ENMAX Power Corporation Calgary E
Guest kmajeed@enmax.com AB, Canada

Mannarino, Antonio PSE&G Springfield

Member antonio.mannarino@pseg.com NJ, USA

Marshall, Vincent
Guest

Georgia Power
vamarsha@southernco.com

Forest Park
GA, USA

E Guest cyl2@pge.com CA, USA

E Lambert, Stephen Shawnee Power Consulting, LLC Williamsburg
Member s.lambert@ieee.org VA, USA

E Leclerc, Marc Hydro-Quebec Research Institute Varennes E
Guest leclerc.marc@ireq.ca QC, Canada

S Lemmerman, David PECO/Exelon Berwyn
Member david.lemmerman@peco-energy.com PA, USA

S Lester, George Boston Edison Retired Westwood
Corresponding Member gnlester395@aol.com MA, USA

|:| Leufkens, Paul KEMA-Powertest Chalfont |:|
Guest paul.leufkens@kema.com PA, USA

E Liu, Hua Southern California Edison Rosemead
Member liuhy@ieee.org CA, USA

:| Liu, Li Eaton Moon Township |:|
Guest liliuZ@eaton.com PA, USA

S Livshitz, Albert Square D Services Loveland E
Guest livshitz@ieee.org OH, USA

E Lofgren, Bjorn Siemens Energy Richland E
Guest bjorn.lofgren@siemens.com MS, USA

E Long, R. Eaton Corporation Moon Township
Member bill.long@ieee.org PA, USA

[ ]
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S McCord, Neil Southern States Hampton
Member neil.mccord@ieee.org GA, USA

E McQuin, Nigel McQuin Electrical Power Consulting, Inc. North Versailles E
Guest n.p.mcquin@ieee.org PA, USA

E Meyer, Peter S&C Electric Company Chicago
Member pmeyer@sandc.com IL, USA

S Mitchell, Dave Dominion Richmond E
Guest dave.mitchell@dom.com VA, USA

S Montillet, Georges GFM Consulting LLC Canonsburg
Member montillet@verizon.net PA, USA

E Musa, Yasin AEP Gahanna
Member yimusa@aep.com OH, USA

E Nayar, Raj Siemens Energy Inc. Heber Springs E
Guest raj.nayar@siemens.com AR, USA

:| Nelson, Jeffrey Tennessee Valley Authority Chattanooga
Member jeffnelson@ieee.org TN, USA

:| Olsen, T Siemens Energy, Inc. Wendell
Member t.olsen@ieee.org NC, USA

E Orosz, Miklos Schneider Electric NAOD/Square D Co Smyrna
Member mike.orosz@us.schneider-electric.com TN, USA

E Palazzo, Mirko ABB Zurich E
Guest mirko.palazzo@ieee.org Switzerland

:| Parker, Donald Alabama Power Company Birmingham |:|
Guest d.m.parker@ieee.org AL, USA

:| Pellerito, Thomas Detroit Edison Detroit
Member pelleritot@dteenergy.com MI, USA

E Peterson, Alan Utility Service Corporation Huntsville E
Guest apeterson@utilserv.com AL, USA

E Profir, lulian Rockwell Automation Cambridge E
Guest iprofir@ra.rockwell.com AZ, Canada
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Skidmore, Michael

AEP

Pickerington

:| Raymond, Russell Northeast Utilities Berlin |:|
Guest raymorn@nu.com CT, USA

E Reit, Cristian HVB AE Power Systems, Inc. Suwanee E
Guest cristianr@hvbi.com GA, USA

E Ricard, Francis FirstPower Group LLC Twinsburg E
Guest frank.ricard@firstpowergrouplic.com OH, USA

:| Ricciuti, Anthony Eaton Corporation Pittsburgh |:|
Guest tricciuti@ieee.org PA, USA

S Riopel, Sebastien HPS - Electro Composites (2008) ULC St-Jerome E
Guest sriopel@hps.hubbell.com QC, Canada

E Ross, Hugh Ross Engineering Corporation Campbell
Member hughross@rossengineeringcorp.com CA, USA

E Rostron, Joe SSI Power LLC, a Southern States Company Hampton E
Guest j-rostron@southernstateslic.com GA, USA

:| Sauls, Roderick Southern Company Services Birmingham
Chair rodsauls@ieee.org AL, USA

S Schneider, Carl Square D Murfreesboro
Member carlschneider@ieee.org TN, USA

E Schoonenberg, Gerard Eaton Hengelo

Guest gerardschoonenberg@eaton.com Netherlands

Sharma, Devki Consultant Byram

Member devkisharma@ieee.org MS, USA

Shoup, Donald MEPPI Warrendale

Member shoupd@ieee.org PA, USA

Sicker, Robert FirstEnergy Corp Akron E
Guest sickerr@firstenergycorp.com OH, USA

Sigmon, Michael ABB Inc. Darlington E
Guest dsigmon@ieee.org SC, USA

Guest

miskidmore@aep.com

OH, USA
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Smith, Robert

Eaton Corporation

Horseheads

York, Richard

ABB Inc.

Beijing, P.R. China

E Member r.kirkland.smith@ieee.org NY, USA

E Staley, Bradley Salt River Project Phoenix
Member brad.staley@srpnet.com AZ, USA

E Starcevic, Kresimir KEMA-POWERTEST, LLC CHALFONT E
Guest kresimir.starcevic@kema.com PA, USA

:| Stone, David DTS Technical Services Milwaukee |:|
Guest dtstone@ieee.org WI, USA

S Storms, Alan Storms Advisory Services Bristol
Member a.d.storms@ieee.org RI, USA

E Tobin, Thomas S&C Electric Co Chicago E
Guest ttobin@sandc.com IL, USA

|:| Toney, John GE Burlington |:|
Guest john.toney@ge.com IA, USA

:| Wadsworth, Wes HVB AE Power Systems, Inc. Suwanee |:|
Guest wesw@hvbi.com GA, USA

|:| Wagner, Charles Consultant Export
Member clwag@ieee.org PA, USA

E Wallace, Keith Alabama Power Birmingham E
Guest kawallac@southernco.com AL, USA

E Webb, John ABB Florence
Member jcwebb@ieee.org SC, USA

:| Williams, Terry Bureau of Reclamation Denver |:|
Guest twilliams@usbr.gov CO, USA

Member richyork@ieee.org China

Zhang, Jiong MEPPI West Covina E
Guest jiong.zhang@meppi.com CA, USA

Zhu, Xi HICO America Greensburg E
Guest xi.zhu@ieee.org PA, USA
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|:| van de Ligt, James High Time Industries Ltd. Calgary |:|
Guest jimvandeligt@shaw.ca AB, Canada
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